AMENDMENT NO.4TO
CONTRACTOR/VENDOR AGREEMENT

This Amendment No. 4 ("Amendment’) is made and effective as of January 1, 2019 (“Effective Date”), by and
between OAG Aviation Worldwide LLC (hereinafter, “OAG”), with its principal place of business at 801
Warrenville Road, Suite 555, Lisle, lllinois 60532, and Savannah Airport Commission, a public body corporate
organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, with offices at 400 Airways Avenue, Savannah, Georgia 31408
(hereinafter, the “Commission” or “‘Company”) (collectively, the “Parties”’), and amends that certain
Contractor/Vendor Agreement executed between FlightView Inc. and the Commission dated October 21, 2011, as
amended on December 28, 2012, April 16, 2013 and July 27, 2017, and assigned to OAG on January 1, 2017 (the
“‘Agreement”).

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to update the pricing for the Licensed Product
under the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth below, the Parties agree as
follows:

1. Capitalized terms not defined in this Amendment shall have the meaning assigned to them in the
Agreement.
2. The Fees section of the Product & Term Summary of Attachment B to the Agreement shall be deleted in its

entirety and replaced with the following:

Fees Subscription Fee:
$450.00/month for FVXML
$340.83/month for FV Web Components — 3 Tab Flight Information System
including Arrivals, Departures and Flight Tracker
$275.00/month for FV Mobile Web Components
$643.33/month for FV Displays - Air Traffic Live!
$842.00/month for Routemapper
$2,551.16/month Total Subscription Fee

3. The terms set forth in this Amendment are deemed to be incorporated in and made a part of the
Agreement. Except as modified in this Amendment, all terms of the Agreement are, and shall remain, in full force
and effect. In the event of any inconsistency or conflict between the terms and conditions of the Agreement and the
terms and conditions of this Amendment, the terms and conditions of this Amendment shall control. This
Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts (including via facsimile or electronically scanned
signature), each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the
same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment by their undersigned duly authorized
representatives.

Signed by, for and on behalf of; Signed by, for and on behalf of:
Savannah Airport mis§ion OAG Aviation Worldwide LLC
Signature: C' Signature: W Wattzs
Print Name: Stephen S. Green Print Name: _Mark Mattio

Title: Chairman Title: __Head of Sales, Americas

Date: March 4, 2019 Date: March 4, 2019




